

BOAND OF SUPERVISORS

April 28, 2009

368 MAY-1 P 2 53

Stanislaus County, Chair of Board of Supervisors Supervisor Jim DeMartini 1010 10th Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Termination of Operations

Dear Supervisor DeMartini:

In accordance with the provisions of and regulations under the Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act (WARN), this letter is sent to advise the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors that on July 1, 2009, California Forensic Medical Group, Inc. ('CFMG') will stop providing medical services at the County Detention facilities in Stanislaus County. CFMG Stanislaus County employees will be terminated on or about June 30, 2009 which may entail a "mass layoff" and/or "plant closing" under the Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act (WARN) or applicable state law.

This will be a permanent cessation of CFMG's Stanislaus County operations at the County jail facilities located at

Stanislaus Co. Jail Stanislaus Co. Juvenile Hall 805 12th Street 2215 Blue Gum Ave.

Modesto, CA 95358 Modesto, CA 95358

Stanislaus Co. Public Safety Center Honor Farm

200 E. Hackett Road8224 W. Grayson RoadModesto, CA 95358Modesto, CA 95351

It is anticipated that the employee separations will commence and conclude on or about June 30, 2009. The termination will affect a total of **85** employees in all positions of CFMG's Stanislaus County operation as follows:

JOB TITLES	NUMBER OF AFFECTED EMPLOYEES
Program Manager	1
Facility Coordinator	1
Registered Nurse	40
Licensed Vocational Nurse	27
Director of Nursing	1

Clerk	10
Dental Assistant	1
Family Nurse Practitioner	1
Lic. Clinical Social Worker	2
Physical Therapist	1

TOTAL AFFECTED

EMPLOYEES: 85

There are no applicable bumping rights in existence, nor are there any unions representing the affected employees. For further information or should you have any questions please contact:

California Forensic Medical Group, Inc.

300 Foam Street, Suite #B

Monterey, CA 93940

Attn: Elaine Hustedt, Vice President Operations & Personnel (831) 649-8994

Dan Hustedt, Vice-President Finance California Forensic Medical Group, Inc.